Code
Outside
diameter ØD1
(mm)
Nominal bore
pipe
(in)
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
(DN 6-15 no saddle)
H3 H4
CM-21.3-M3 21,3 1/2” 15 M8 22
(.87”)
30
(1.18”)
52
(2.05”)
30
(1.18”)
30,7
(1.21”)
10,65
(.42”)
Code
Outside
diameter ØD1
(mm)
Nominal bore
pipe
(in)
DN Thread D A
(mm/in)
L1
(mm/in)
H1
(mm/in)
H2
(mm/in)
With short saddle BC With long saddle BL
H3 H4 H3 H4
CM-26.9-M3 26,9 3/4” 20 M8 27
(1.06”)
35
(1.38”)
56
(2.20”)
30
(1.18”)
24,1
(.95”)
18,45
(.73”)
24,1
(.95”)
18,45
(.73”)
CM-33.7-M3 33,7 1” 25 M8 34
(1.34”)
42
(1.65”)
64
(2.52”)
30
(1.18”)
25,3
(1”)
21,85
(.86”)
25,3
(1”)
21,85
(.86”)
CM-42.4-M3 42,4 1.1/4” 32 M8 43
(1.70”)
51
(2.01”)
72
(2.83”)
30
(1.18”)
24,6
(.97”)
26,2
(1.03”)
24,6
(.97”)
26,2
(1.03”)
CM-48.3-M3 48,3 1.1/2” 40 M10 49
(1.93”)
59
(2.32”)
82
(3.23”)
40
(1.57”)
28,7
(1.13”)
29,15
(1.15”)
28,7
(1.13”)
29,15
(1.15”)
CM-60.3-M3 60,3 2” 50 M10 61
(2.40”)
71
(2.80”)
94
(3.70”)
40
(1.57”)
28,7
(1.13”)
35,15
(1.38”)
28,7
(1.13”)
35,15
(1.38”)
CM-76.1-M3 76,1 2.1/2” 65 M10 77
(3.03”)
87
(3.43”)
110
(4.33”)
40
(1.57”)
28,9
(1.14”)
43
(1.69”)
28,9
(1.14”)
43
(1.69”)
CM-88.9-M3 88,9 3” 80 M10 89
(3.50”)
99
(3.90”)
122
(4.80”)
40
(1.57”)
25,1
(.99”)
52,45
(2.06”)
28,1
(1.11”)
49,45
(1.95”)
CM-102-M3 102 3.1/2” 90 M12 102
(4.02”)
114
(4.49”)
142
(5.59”)
50
(1.97”)
32
(1.26”)
59
(2.32”)
32
(1.26”)
61
(2.40”)
CM-114.3-M3 114,3 4” 100 M12 115
(4.53”)
127
(5”)
156
(6.14”)
50
(1.97”)
33,7
(1.33”)
65,15
(2.56”)
31,7
(1.25”)
67,15
(2.64”)
CM-139.7-M3 139,7 5” 125 M12 140
(5.51”)
152
(5.98”)
180
(7.09”)
50
(1.97”)
32,3
(1.27”)
78,85
(3.10”)
30,3
(1.19”)
79,85
(3.14”)
CM-168-M3 168 6” 150 M12 168
(6.61”)
180
(7.09”)
208
(8.19”)
50
(1.97”)
32
(1.26”)
92
(3.62”)
30
(1.18”)
94
(3.70”)
CM-219-M3 219 8” 200 M16 220
(8.66”)
236
(9.29”)
267
(10.51”)
60
(2.36”)
40
(1.57”)
118
(4.65”)
38
(1.50”)
120
(4.72”)
CM-273-M3 273 10” 250 M16 274
(10.78”)
290
(11.42”)
321
(12.64”)
60
(2.36”)
39
(1.54”)
145
(5.71”)
37
(1.46”)
147
(5.79”)
CM-324-M3 324 12” 350 M20 324
(12.76”)
344
(13.54”)
379
(14.92”)
70
(2.76”)
47
(1.85”)
170
(6.69”)
40
(1.57”)
177
(6.97”)
CM-356-M3 356 14” 350 M20 356
(14.02”)
376
(14.80”)
411
(16.18”)
70
(2.76”)
47
(1.85”)
186
(7.32”)
40
(1.57”)
193
(7.60”)
CM-406.4-M3 406,4 16” 400 M20 408
(16.06”)
428
(16.85”)
463
(18.23”)
70
(2.76”)
48,6
(1.91”)
211,2
(8.31”)
41,6
(1.64”)
218,2
(8.59”)
CM-457.2-M3 457,2 18” 450 M20 460
(18.11”)
480
(18.90”)
515
(20.28”)
70
(2.76”)
49,8
(1.97”)
236,6
(9.31”)
42,8
(1.69”)
243,6
(9.59”)
CM-508-M3 508 20” 500 M20 510
(20.08”)
530
(20.87”)
565
(22.24”)
70
(2.76”)
49
(1.93”)
262
(10.31”)
42
(1.65”)
269
(10.59”)
CM-609.6-M3 609,6 24” 600 M20 612
(24.09”)
632
(24.88”)
667
(26.26”)
70
(2.76”) - - 42,4
(1.67”)
319,8
(12.59”)
CM Cavallotto medio
CM Medium round U-bolt
CM Abarcón medio
A
L1
ØD1
D
H2
H1
H4
H3
L1
A
H1
H2
H4
H3
ØD1
D
Cavallotti U-Bolts Abarcones
Con 2 dadi e 2 rondelle
With 2 nuts and 2 washers
Con 2 tuercas y 2 arandelas
159